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01 Alcona Cordes Rodney L. 2006 North Stout Road Barton City 48705 989-736-8460 989-736-8460 989-736-3807 rcordes@amaesd.k12.mi.us

02 Alger Nerius Timothy J.
N2444 U.S. Highway 
41 Trenary 49891 906-446-3649 906-446-3500 tnerius@hotmail.com

03 Allegan Coffman Robert L. 323 North Locust Wayland 49348 269-792-6519 269-207-0523 bob.coffman@wmich.edu

04 Alpena Cammack Vincent J. 5884 A Street Building Alpena
49707-
815 989-354-6184 989-354-6544 989-354-6480 vince.cammack@ang.af.mil

05 Antrim Sayre Edward H.
402 Hillview, P.O. Box 
141 Mancelona 49659 231-886-0386 chiefsayre7700@yahoo.com

06 Arenac Rohn Edward D. 502 West Huron Omer
48749-
9710 989-653-2603 989-846-9156 989-329-9930 989-653-2603 erohn@centurytel.net

07 Baraga Chosa Tom 15799 Ben Road Baraga 49908 906-201-1740 906-353-4170 906-353-4170 thomas@kbic-nsn.gov

08 Barry Krouse Richard R. 512 North Taffee Drive Hastings 49058 269-945-5747 269-945-5384 269-953-5747 rkrouse8640@sbcglobal.net

09 Bay Vandenboom Randy J.
698 West Youngs 
Ditch Road Bay City 48708 989-893-6152 989-893-7791 989-893-6152

hamptonfirechief@hamptonmi.ne
t

10 Benzie Hanmer John E. P.O. Box 224 Benzonia 49616 231-882-5778 269-882-5778 hanmers@hanmers.com

11 Berrien Burks Corey V.
7016 Rose Lane, P.O. 
Box 214

Berrien 
Springs 49103 269-428-5097 269-983-7141 269-876-0126 269-471-4452 fire3905@gmail.com

12 Branch Sherman Richard 57 Division Street Coldwater 49036 517-278-7916 517-278-4177 517-279-9406 rsherman@coldwater.org

13 Calhoun Callahan Kevin A. 601 Avenue A Springfield 49037 269-207-6959 kcallahan@springfieldmich.com

14 Cass Mattix Michael W. 302 Wolf Street Dowagiac 49047 269-782-3796 269-782-9563 574-339-8898 269-782-1838 mmatix@dowagiac.org

15 Charlevoix Schwartzfisher Joseph L. 01337 Red Pine Run Charlevoix 49720 231-675-5396 231-547-3279 231-675-5396 231-547-3266 Js_fireservice@yahoo.com

16 Cheboygan Beckwith Charles A. 3476 Gilpin Road Cheboygan 49721 231-627-5817 231-627-7814 cedar49721@charter.net

17 Chippewa Mc Kee Tim I
4657 West Industrial 
Park Drive Kincheloe 49788 906-495-7488 906-495-7489 tmckee@chippewacountymi.gov

18 Clare Becker Gerald D.
3725 North Clare 
Avenue Harrison 48625 989-539-1601 989-539-6559 989-302-0719 989-539-4904 jbelectronics@sbcglobal.net

19 Clinton Koos Frederick H. 14201 DeWitt Road Lansing 48906 517-669-5433 517-669-0071 517-669-6752 fkoos@dewittwp.org

20 Crawford Holtcamp Edward R.
8972 South Grayling 
Road Grayling 49738 989-275-8646 989-275-8548 989-275-4812 bcfd@freeway.net

21 Delta Geyer Paul R. 144 4th Avenue, N.E. Gladstone 49837 906-428-4021 906-428-3131 906-428-1730 pgeyer@gladstonemi.com

22 Dickinson Marshall Scott P. 929 Lake Avenue Quinnesec 49876 906-396-6751 906-396-6751 firemanscotty@chartermi.net

23 Eaton Saunto Nicholas G. 1104 Water Street Eaton Rapids 48827 517-490-7958 nicksaunto@yahoo.com

24 Emmet Welsheimer Alfred L. 4466 Blackbird Road Petoskey 49770 231-330-6222 231-347-0592 231-330-6222 chiefbcfd@charter.net

25 Genesee Cole Brent D. 1411 Houston Drive Swartz Creek
48473-
9712 810-691-2641 810-635-2300 810-691-2641 bdcole@scafd.com
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26 Gladwin Gary Leo J. 5437 Darby Way Gladwin 48624 989-246-0866 989-426-4061 989-429-6600 989-426-5615 gg_home_insp@hotmail.com

27 Gogebic Finco Theodore 802 Ashlund Avenue Wakefield 49968 906-229-5964 906-229-5964 trfinco@sbcglobal.net

28
Grand 
Traverse Wrede Timothy A. 5054 Heritage Way Traverse City 49684 231-357-3056 231-943-3473 231-357-3056 231-943-3473 info@nwrtc-tc.org

29 Gratiot Gallagher Jeremy D. 221 East Fulton Street Perrington 48871 989-763-7347 989-763-1243 989-236-5512 jo_1243@yahoo.com

30 Hillsdale Newton Jr. Fred A. 1352 Liberty Clarklake 49234 517-474-2582 517-474-2582 fnewton1971@yahoo.com

31 Houghton Sarazin Dan M. 47715 Bootjack Road Lake Linden 49945 906-226-0725 906-296-0725 906-296-0900 dsarazin@chartermi.net

32 Huron Lermont Jason J.
221 South Second 
Street

Harbor 
Beach 48441 989-479-9394 989-315-1489 989-315-1489 989-479-3611 jlermont@hotmail.com

33 Ingham Howe Dennis L. 809 Cindy Street Mason 48854 517-402-6223 517-244-9028 dennishowe@att.net

34 Ionia Moore Gregg A. 8596 Bricker Road Greenville 48838 616-794-0622 616-794-1900 616-794-4818 gmoore@ci.belding.mi.us

35 Iosco Deckett William H. 308 East State Street East Tawas 48730 989-362-6530 989-362-2391 989-362-6736 bdeckett@yahoo.com

36 Iron Olsen Robby T. 2070 Highway U.S. 2 Crystall Falls 49920 906-367-6842 dispatcherolsen@yahoo.com

37 Isabella Mead Mathew W. 301 North 5th Street Shepherd 48883 989-506-0417 989-506-0417 mmead18@charter.net

38 Jackson Johnston Jon P.
1996 West Parnall 
Road Jackson 49201 517-812-1972 517-788-4223 517-788-4688 jjohnston@blackmantwp.com

39 Kalamazoo Miles James T. 5251 Manana Kalamazoo 49004 269-344-1524 269-833-9186 269-720-5181 Mt6120@sbcglobal.net

40 Kalkaska Killingsworth James E.
1711 Boardman Road, 
S.W.

South 
Boardman 49680 231-369-2429 231-258-6776 uncleblip@hotmail.com

41 Kent Austin Robert C.
2753 Pine Dunes 
Court Grandville 49418 616-534-0819 616-530-7252 616-249-3435 austinb@wyomingmi.gov

42 Keweenaw N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

43 Lake Bombich Gregory F.
7495 West 8 Mile 
Road Irons 49644 231-266-5773 231-266-5773 231-233-3996 231-266-5773 greg@bombich.com

44 Lapeer Howell Sr. Blaine A. 4060 Peters Road Columbiaville 48421 810-793-7656 810-614-5607 810-793-1023 bahowell41@aol.com

45 Leelanau Parker Bill 49650 billparker@glenlakefire.org

46 Lenawee Damon Scott A.
8479 Springville 
Highway Onsted 49266 517-605-1519 517-467-2128 85c1@cambridgetownship.net

47 Livingston Carroll Adam L. 3205 Hartland Road Hartland 48353 810-632-9293 810-632-7676 517-861-7893 810-632-2176 acarroll@hartlandareafire.com

48 Luce Berry Steve N. 506 West Victory Way Newberry 49868 906-293-5526 906-293-5526 steveberry07@sbcglobal.net

49 Mackinac Robinson John W. 1018 Medora St. Ignace 49781 906-643-8341 906-643-8754 906-643-9393 sifd@lighthouse.net

50 Macomb Fouchia Dennis D. 59950 Gratiot Lenox Twp. 48048 586-749-6677 586-749-6677 586-749-8442 dfouchia@lenoxtwp.org

51 Manistee Cederholm Michael W.
17083 4th Street, P.O. 
Box 283 Arcadia

49613-
0283 231-889-5631 231-933-0012 231-882-4804 m_cederholm@hotmail.com

52 Marquette Kidd Thomas 6248 U.S. 41 South Marquette 49855 906-249-1074 906-475-4144 tomkidd@ferrellgas.com
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53 Mason Kissel Ross E.
5744 West River View 
Drive Ludington 49431 231-845-9086 231-845-9086 231-845-9086 firecaption29@charter.net

54 Mecosta Smalley Charles D. 18094 Lake Drive Big Rapids 49307 231-796-1655 231-796-1655 231-629-2265 medic54220@yahoo.com

55 Menominee Legoeuf David D.
W3498 38.5 Nelson 
Lane Powers 49874 906-497-5898 davidleb56@hotmail.com

56 Midland Ripke Richard L. 526 West Myrtle Sanford 48657 989-689-4637 989-689-4637 rlripke@delta.edu

57 Missaukee DeBoer Jay P. 320 East Maple Street McBain 49657 231-846-1553 231-846-1553 231-825-2011 deboer.jay@gmail.com
58 Monroe Kleinow Ricky A. 5411 Kay Drive Monroe 48161 734-777-3608 734-777-3608 734-777-3608 734-587-6503 kleinow@provide.net

59 Montcalm Blomstrom Brian K. 6170 West Peck Road Sheridan 48884 616-835-2701 616-835-2701 616-835-2701 bloomy@pathwaynet.com

60 Montmorency Utt David W.
10765 McMurphy 
Road Atlanta 49709 989-306-1969 989-785-4141 989-785-4186 daveutt@frontier.com

61 Muskegon Grabinski Robert B. 1699 North Getty Muskegon 49445 231-744-1241 231-744-4365 231-206-5267 bob.grabinski@mcd911.net

62 Newaygo Mausolf Joshua M. 189 Jefferson Newaygo 49337 616-318-6443 231-652-2811
jmausolfnewaygofire@hotmail.co
m

63 Oakland Crowell Ronald D. 1111 Horizon Court
Rochester 
Hills 48309 248-844-9277 248-841-2706 248-379-3915 248-656-4726 crowellr@rochesterhills.org

64 Oceana White Jack E. 607 Woodlawn Court Hartland 49420 231-873-4337 231-873-4337 231-873-3488 whitej@northstarcooperative.com

65 Ogemaw Clark James R. 5970 West M-76 West Branch 48661 989-345-1517 989-345-7903 989-345-1817 ogemawfd@hotmail.com

66 Ontonagon Chamberlain Andrew S.
102 Alder Lane, P.O. 
Box 203 White Pine 49971 906-885-5802 906-885-7243 906-885-7230 achamb@charter.net

67 Osceola Helmer Shane G.
8158 North River 
Road, P.O. Box 161 Evart 49631 231-388-3195 231-734-5521 231-388-3195 231-5521 s.helmer@evartfd.com

68 Oscoda Heinz Dave L. 3108 Richardson Road Lewiston 49756 989-786-4123 989-786-4123 heinz57@m33access.com

69 Otsego Duffield David M.
601 North Otsego 
Avenue Gaylord 49735 989-732-4451

989-732-9345 
Ext. 222 duffieldd@cityofgaylord.org

70 Ottawa Larsen Michael R.
9329 Grand Ridge 
Drive Zeeland 49464 616-772-9277 616-836-4243 k9ffmike@gmail.com

71 Presque Isle Andrzejewski Bernard 18195 Brooks Highway Alpena 49707 989-595-2231 989-595-3389
Bernard.Andrzegewski@lafargec
orp.com

72 Roscommon Patchin John W. 202 Kelly Avenue Roscommon 48653 989-821-5295 989-821-9813 989-302-6467 989-821-8627
fireemschief@gerrishtownship.or
g

73 Saginaw Schultz Robert J.
2320 South Dehmel 
Road Frankenmuth 48734 989-980-0067 989-755-4103 989-755-2411 rjsmeister@airadv.net

74 St. Clair Schwartz Vincent
2342 North Channel 
Drive

Hansen 
Island 48028 810-844-1446 vmschwartz@sc4.edu

75 St. Joseph Strudwich Andrews R.
19900 Grass Lake 
Lane White Pigeon 49099 269-625-7598 269-659-7272 strud728@yahoo.com
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76 Sanilac Hillman Todd W. 161 South Elk Street Sandusky 48471 810-648-4587 810-648-3366 810-404-0960 810-648-2960
thillman@sanduskycommunityfire
.com

77 Schoolcraft Russell Timothy C.
7613 West Swanson 
Road Manistique 49854 906-341-6041 906-286-0448 906-341-6041 trussell5763@charter.net

78 Shiawassee Hubbard Guy L.
3295 West Bath Road, 
P.O. Box 335 Perry 48872 517-625-4041 517-202-2820 517-202-2820 517-625-7614

ghubbard@perryareafirerescue.c
om

79 Tuscola Boitel, Sr. Laurence D. 1095 Arrowhead Drive Caro 48723 989-673-2573 989-553-5828 989-673-2077 larryboitel@live.com

80 Van Buren Smith Jeff L.
13709 M-40, P.O. Box 
409 Gobles 49055 269-628-2667 jlsmith@charter.net

81 Washtenaw Close Ernest G. 353 Grayhawk Court Pinckney 48169 734-323-6056 734-323-6056 734-994-8814 ernice.close@att.net

82 Wayne Smilnak John E. 1751 Radcliff Garden City 48135 734-462-4745 734-462-4744 jsmilnak@schoolcraft.edu

83 Wexford Ball Keith E. 622 West 16th Street Cadillac 49601 231-775-8969 231-779-1784 keithball@charter.net
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